NOTICE OF LODGMENT

AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

This document was lodged electronically in the AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL and has been accepted for lodgment pursuant to the Practice Direction dated 3 April 2019. Filing details follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Lodgment and Details

Document Lodged: Notice of Address for Service

File Number: ACT 1 of 2022

File Title: APPLICATIONS BY TELSTRA CORPORATION LIMITED AND

TPG TELECOM LIMITED

Registry: VICTORIA – AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL



REGISTRAR

Dated: 13/01/2023 2:35 PM

Important information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Tribunal and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

THEATH OF AUGUST AND A

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth)

IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

File Number: ACT 1 of 2022

File Title: APPLICATIONS BY TELSTRA CORPORATION LIMITED AND TPG TELECOM

LIMITED

Applicants: Telstra Corporation Limited

TPG Telecom Limited

NOTICE OF ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

Pursuant to regulation 21 of the *Competition and Consumer Regulations 2010* (Cth), TPG Telecom Limited gives notice that its address for service is:

Place: Corrs Chambers Westgarth

Level 36, Quay Quarter Tower

50 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Email: jodi.gray@corrs.com.au

andrew.korbel@corrs.com.au richard.flitcroft@corrs.com.au

Date: 13 January 2023

Signed by Richard Flitcroft

Lawyer for TPG Telecom Limited

Filed on behalf of TPG Telecom Limited
Prepared by Richard Flitcroft

Law firm Corrs Chambers Westgarth

Tel (02) 9210 6500 Fax (02) 9210 6611

Email richard.flitcroft@corrs.com.au

Address for service Level 36, Quay Quarter Tower, 59 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

3459-7384-4767v1